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Self Managed Superannuation Fund — Establishment

Fund
Name
Trustee

Name of trustee
Address

Phone

Fax

DOB

Employer
Occupation

Tax file number

Name of trustee
Address

Phone

Fax

DOB

Employer
Occupation

Tax file number

Members

Name
Name

Meeting

Place of meeting

Additional instructions

Record of interview

25 June 2018

R & L Hegarty Superannuation Fund

Robert William Hegarty
12 Dulwich Place
FORREST LAKE Qld 4078
0409 285 070

28 June 1966

489653315
Lindy Mae Hegarty
12 Dulwich Place

FORREST LAKE QId 4078
0409 285 070

11 October 1967

490196209

Robert William Hegarty
Lindy Mae Hegarty

Forrest Lake

Terms and conditions of application for establishment of SMSF

Virtu Super agrees to the terms and conditions: Yes

Submitted to Mclnnes Wilson Lawyers by Virtu Super
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Template: SUPE_Interview_SuperannuationEst (with record of interview - online)

about:blank

Superannuation Establishment - Terms and Conditions

I have read and agree to the above
terms and conditions.

() Yes (X) No

Note: we cannot process your application unless you agree to the terms and conditions.

Fund Name

Fund name: R & L Hegarty Superannuation Fund
1: Trustee

Status

Entity: (X) Individual
Is the trustee a member of the fund?  [(X) Yes
Name

First name: Robert
Middle name (if applicable): William
Surname / Company name Hegarty

ACN

Address

Address Line 1:

12 Dulwich Place

Address Line 2 (if applicable):

(Enter date in this format: 15 Jun
1990. If this is invalid in your browser,
enter date in this format: Jun 15 1990.)

Suburb: FORREST LAKE
State: X) Qld

Post Code: 4078

Telephone number: 0409 285 070
Fax number:

Date of birth

Date of birth:

6/28/1966

%o\l

Occupation

Employer:

Occupation:

Tax file number

Tax file number:

489653315

Click 'Add Another' to add another trustee.
(Note: There must be a minimum 2 individual trustees, or a maximum 1 corporate trustee.)

18/06/2018, 2:27 pm
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2: Trustee

Status

Entity: (X) Individual
Is the trustee a member of the fund?  |(X) Yes
Name

First name: Lindy

Middle name (if applicable): Mae

Surname / Company name Hegarty

ACN

Address

Address Line 1:

12 Dulwich Place

Address Line 2 (if applicable):

Suburb: FORREST LAKE
State: (X) Qld

Post Code: 4078

Telephone number: 0409 285 070

Fax number:

Date of birth

Date of birth:

(Enter date in this format: 15 Jun
1990. If this is invalid in your browser,
enter date in this format: Jun 15 1990.)

10/11/1967

wJolut

Occupation

Employer:

Occupation:

Tax file number

Tax file number:

490196209

Click 'Add Another' to add another trustee.

(Note: There must be a minimum 2 individual trustees, or a maximum 1 corporate trustee.)

Other Details

Place of meeting (city) at which
trustees resolve to establish SMSF:

Forrest Lake

Additional instructions (if any):

18/06/2018, 2:27 pm
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Mari Ashted

I —rF
From: Colin Harvey <ColinH@mtaccountants.com.au>
Sent: Friday, June 8, 2018 9:57 AM
To: ‘TIG Accounts'; Robert TIGFS; Mari Ashted; Elizabeth Meiklejohn
Subject: Setup of SMSF for purchase of commercial property

Good morning all,

As an introduction, Mari and Elizabeth are from Virtu super and will assist with the setup of your self managed
superfund to purchase your commercial property. I have spoken with Elizabeth this morning to give her a brief run
down on this but Mari is the Director and be the one to meet with you to go over the strategy and processes.

Lindy and Robert Hegarty are new clients that have been referred to me by Robert’s bother Steve who is a long term
client.

In simplicity Robert and Lindy are wanting to establish a SMSF, transfer a commercial property they own in their
personal name (that they use in their business) hopefully contracted on 2 July, a valuation will be needed but
probab!y around $330,000. ——

Gy A i .

They cngrently have approximately $230,000 in commercial superfunds that will be transferred in, they will make

- $25,000 each in contributions for this year plus $25,000 each on 2 July for next year to get an additional $100,000
into super. On the sale of the commercial property they will make a capital gain which will lead to about $30,000 in
total transferring into the SMSF as part of the small business CGT concessions.

This will get the money into super for the settlement after which the SMSF will rent the building to a related Company
which will be operating the business. Jeluovhan .

I think that should cover the basics, Mari and Liz, can you get in touch with Robert and Lindy to organise a meeting to
get this started and let me know if you need anything further from me,

Kind regards
Colin = CU VT\Q/V\,Q’F(\S \v Coe AN

2 CNT (OG' ~g Con @y
Ps. Phone numbers are:

Virtu Super 33491452
Robert & Lindy 0417 740 221

q marshtincknell | coinHarvey

wustside Director
“Meeting Challenges as a Team”

E“\ﬁxﬁ\DA’\ GQV\,(‘V }“ O"T—ID

Download the Marsh Tincknell App Today Connect with Marsh Tincknell Champions of

Downioad on the SETITON _'I'| P i——
. App Store b Google Play ﬂ y () 0 (.o

Read our latest blog! Click here to view.
Marsh Tincknell WS Pty Ltd ACN 149 120 561

Ph 07 3379 2040 Fax 07 3379 1604

Post PO Box 2351, Graceville East Q 4075

Office Suite 9, Lvl 2, 296 Oxley Rd Graceville Q 4075
Web www.marshtinckneil.com.au




Liability limited by a scheme approved under Professional Standards legislation

Disclaimer: If the information in this email relates to your business, personal or financial affairs, it is either factual or was in relation to taxation advice, therefore does not
constitute financial product advice and should not be relied upon as financial product advice. Taxation is only one of the matters that you need to consider when making a
decision and none of the Information provided takes into account your personal objectives, financial situation or needs. You must determine whether the information is
appropriate in terms of your particular circumstances. For financial praduct advice that takes account of your particular objectives, financial situation or needs, you should
consider seeking financial advice from an Australian Financial Services licensee before making a financlal decision.

Please note that collection, use and storage of all information held by the MT Group is governed by our Privacy Policy. This email and any attachment are
confldential. If you are not the intended recipient, please nolify Marsh Tincknell by reply email and delete this email. Please note that you must not access or
use this email or any information in it. Marsh Tincknell accepls no liahility for viruses in this email or in any attachment lo it.

Protected by Netbox Blue



Mari Ashted

From: Elizabeth Meiklejohn

Sent: Monday, June 11, 2018 2:19 PM
To: Mari Ashted

Subject: HEGO3s

Elizabeth Meiklejohn SSA CA
Senior Associate

\ VIrh

self managed sunes specialists

e - S
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Liability limited by a scheme approved under Professional Standards legisiation

Virtu Super Pty Ltd ACN 134 260 512

Please note that collection, use and storage of all information held by the Virtu Super is governed by our Privacy Policy. This email and any attachment
are confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify Virtu Super by reply email and delete this email. Please note that you must not

access or use this email or any information in it. Virtu Super accepts no liability for viruses in this email or in any attachment to it.

From: Colin Harvey <ColinH@mtaccountants.com.au>

Sent: Monday, 11 June 2018 2:13 PM

To: Elizabeth Meiklejohn <ElizabethM®@virtusuper.com.au>
Subject: RE: Setup of SMSF for purchase of commercial property

Hi Liz,

1. Yes I believe so, for this to all work we need the bank to provide some short term funding which is being

organised, the idea being they will cash flow the circa $30,000 CGT to the super fund.
2. Idon't believe they have made any contributions this year but they will before 30 June.

3. Contributions will be member contributions.

Thanks

marshtincknell | coin Harvey

Wl.:lst&ildu Director
“Meeting Challenges as a Team”

Download the Marsh Tincknell App Today Connect with Marsh Tincknell

Champions of
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Read our latest blog! Click here to view.
Marsh Tinckneil WS Pty Ltd ACN 149 120 561

Ph 07 3379 2040 Fax 07 3379 1604

Post PO Box 2351, Graceville East Q 4075

Office Suite 9, Lvl 2, 296 Oxley Rd Graceville Q 4075
Web www.marshtincknell.com.au

Liability limited by a scheme approved under Professional Standards legislation

Disclaimer: if the information in this email relates to your business, personal or financial affairs, it is either factual or was in relation to taxation advice, therefore does not
constitute financial product advice and should not be relied upon as financial product advice. Taxation is only one of the matters that you need to consider when making a
decision and none of the information provided takes into account your personal objectives, financial situation or needs. You must determine whether the information is
appropriate in terms of your particular circumstances. For financial product advice that takes account of your particular objectives, financial situation or needs, you should
consider seeking financial advice from an Australian Financial Services licensee before making a financial decision.

Please nole that collection, use and storage of all information held by the MT Group is governed by our Privacy Palicy. This email and any attachmant ara
confldentlal. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify Marsh Tincknell by renly email and delets this email. Pleaso noto that you must not acoess or
use this email or any information in it. Marsh Tincknell accepts no liability for viruses in this email or in any attachment to it.

From: Elizabeth Meiklejohn <ElizabethM@virtusuper.com.au>
Sent: Monday, 11 june 2018 1:35 PM

To: Colin Harvey <ColinH@mtaccountants.com.au>

Subject: RE: Setup of SMSF for purchase of commercial property

Hi Colin
Just a couple of quick questions:
1. Will the $30,000 CGT rollin be paid in cash to the super fund?
2. Have Robert and Lindy made any super contributions year to date?
3. Will the contributions be an employer contributions or member contributions?

Thanks for your help.

Lizzie

Elizabeth Meiklejohn SSA CA
Senior Associate
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Liability limited by a scheme approved under Professional Standards legislation
Virtu Super Pty Ltd ACN 134 260 512

Please note that collection, use and storage of all information held by the Virtu Super is governed by our Privacy Policy. This email and any attachment
are confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify Virtu Super by reply email and delete this email. Please note that you must not
access or use this email or any information in it. Virtu Super accepts no liability for viruses in this email or in any attachment to it.

From: Colin Harvey <ColinH@mtaccountants.com.au>

Sent: Friday, 8 June 2018 9:57 AM

To: 'TIG Accounts' <accounts@tigfs.com.au>; Robert TIGFS <robert@tigfs.com.au>; Mari Ashted
<MariA@virtusuper.com.au>; Elizabeth Meiklejohn <ElizabethM@virtusuper.com.au>

Subject: Setup of SMSF for purchase of commercial property

Good morning all,

As an introduction, Mari and Elizabeth are from Virtu super and will assist with the setup of your self managed
superfund to purchase your commercial property. I have spoken with Elizabeth this morning to give her a brief run
down on this but Mari is the Director and be the one to meet with you to go over the strategy and processes.

'Eindy and Robert Hegarty are new clients that have been referred to me by Robert’s bother Steve who is a long term
client.

In simplicity Robert and Lindy are wanting to establish a SMSF, transfer a commercial property they own in their
personal name (that they use in their business) hopefully contracted on 2 July, a valuation will be needed but
probably around $330,000.

They currently have approximately $230,000 in commercial superfunds that will be transferred in, they will make
$25,000 each in contributions for this year plus $25,000 each on 2 July for next year to get an additional $100,000
into super. On the sale of the commercial property they will make a capital gain which will lead to about $30,000 in
total transferring into the SMSF as part of the small business CGT concessions.

This will get the money into super for the settlement after which the SMSF will rent the building to a related Company
which will be operating the business.

I think that should cover the basics, Mari and Liz, can you get in touch with Robert and Lindy to organise a meeting to
get this started and let me know if you need anything further from me.

Kind regards
Colin

Ps. Phone numbers are:
Virtu Super 33491452
Robert & Lindy 0417 740 221

marshtincknell | colin Harvey

westside Director
“Meetmg Challenges as a Team”

Download the Marsh Tincknell App Today Connect with Marsh Tincknell Champions of

" AppStore » Google Play ﬁ J..i O 2

Read our latest blog! Click here to view.
Marsh Tincknell WS Pty Ltd ACN 149 120 561



Ph 07 3379 2040 Fax 07 3379 1604

Post PO Box 2351, Graceville East Q 4075

Office Suite 9, Lvl 2, 296 Oxley Rd Graceville Q 4075
Web www.marshtincknell.com.au

Liability limited by a scheme approved under Professional Standards legislation

Disclaimer: If the information in this email relates to your business, personal or financial affairs, itis cither factual or was in relation to taxation advice, therefore does not
constitute financial product advice and should not be relied upon as financial product advice. Taxation is only one of the matters that you need to consider when making a
decision and nane of the information provided tukes into utcount your parsonal objectives, financial situation or needs. You must determine whether the infurmution is
appropriate in terms of your particular circumstances. For financial product advice that takes account of your particular objectives, financial situation or needs, you should
consider seeking financial advice from an Australian Financial Services licensee before making a financial decision.

Please note that collection, use and storage of all information held by the MT Group is governed by our Privacy Policy. This email and any attachment are

confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify Marsh Tincknell by reply email and delete this email. Please note that you must not access or
use this email or any information in it. Marsh Tincknell accepts no liability for viruses in this email or in any attachment to it.

Protected by Netbox Blue

Protected by Netbox Blue



30/8-14 St Jude Court Browns Plains QLD 4118

>> RP AUTOVAL
Automated Valuation

Prepared On 12 June 2018




‘ Corel.ogic

RP Data
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>> PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

30/8-14 St Jude Court Browns Plains QLD |
4118 j
ESTIMATED VALUE: $281,964 !
Estimated Price Range: $234,815 - $329,113
FSD* + 17% '

(Forecast Standard Deviation)

This estimate value has been compiled Incorporating attribute data
provided solely by AP Data and its suppliers.

Attributes used for this model

=l E ==

Aug i T = A Loreiops | | I
Sales History AATEE e | X NotiSpagified

Sale Date Sale Price Sale Type Floor Area: Not Specified

30 Nov 2011 $220,000 Normal Sale _ Condition of Property: Average
Property Type: UNIT
Land Uss: Building Units (Primary Use Only)
LotPlan: 30/5P204852 BROWNS PLAINS
Last Sale Date/Price: 30 Nov 2011, $220,000

* A Forecast Standard Daviation is an estimate of the variation between a modelled automated valuation and the market value of a property. A smaller FSD indicales our automated
valuation is likely closer to the true market value of a property than a larger FSD.

>> LOCATION HIGHLIGHTS

© Copvrighl 2018 AP Data Ply LIJ kadi 5 .

CoreLogis Asta Pacific (GoreLogie) Local 30/8-14 St Jude Court Browns Plains QLD 4118
Stale, and Commeonwezllh Governments, All

EEREESE RPID Ref: QLDAU-40984995

Page 2 of 6 Prepared On 12 June 2018
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>> PAST SALES

sssssssss
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8/8-14 St Jude Court Browns Plains, QLD,

4118
Sold Price: $371,250 L
Sold Date: 8 Jul 2014 Attributes:
Land Size: 273m2
Distance From Subject: 0.05km

15/8-14 St Jude Court Browns Plains, QLD,

4118
Sold Price: $302,500
Sold Date: 7 Mar 2016 Attributes:
Land Size: 164m2
Distance From Subject: 0.03km

16/8-14 St Jude Court Browns Plains, QLD,

4118
Sold Price: $222,000
Sold Date: 30 Jun 2015 Attributes:
Land Size: 164m2
Distance From Subject: 0.03km

28/8-14 St Jude Court Browns Plains, QLD,

4118
Sold Price: $321,750
Sold Date: 31 May 2016 Attributes:
Land Size: 146m2
Distance From Subject: 0.02km

35/8-14 St Jude Court Browns Plains, QLD,

4118
Sold Price: $215.600
Sold Date: 22 Jul 2014 Attributes:
Land Size: 149m2
Distance From Subjéct: 0.02km

‘ Corel.ogic

RP Data

\ g 1 i
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@ Copynght 2018 RP Data Ply LId bading as
Gorelogic Asia Pacific (CoraLogic), Local,
Stale, and Commonwealth Gavernments, All
righis reserved

Page 3 of 6

30/8-14 St Jude Court Browns Plains QLD 4118

RPID Ref: QLDAU-40984995

Prepared On 12 June 2018



36/8-14 St Jude Court Browns Plains, QLD,

4118
Sold Price: $218,900
Sold Date: 26 Sep 2014 Attributes:
Land Size: 148m2
Distance From Subject: 0.03km

‘ Corel.ogic

RP Data

0 1] |ﬂ | 148m2
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@ Gopyright 2018 AP Data Ply Ltd trading as
GoralLoglo Asia Pacific (Corelogio), Local,
State, and Commonwealth Governmente. All
rights reserved

Page 4 of &

30/8-14 St Jude Court Browns Plains QLD 4118

RPID Ref: QLDAU-40984995
Prepared On 12 June 2018



‘ CorelLogic

RP Data
>> BROWNS PLAINS STATISTICS - A SNAP SHOT
Incorporating RP Data's Suburb Scorecard
BROWNS PLAINS - Medlan Price
Perlod Median Price for Houses Median Price for Units
2018 $353,500 $269,000
BROWNS PLAINS - Past Sales - Houses
' 2018 2017 2016 2015, 2014 2013 2012 2011 2010 2009
18 96 84 120 73 69 71 50 78 135
BROWNS PLAINS - Past Sales - Units
2018 2017 2016 2015 2014 2013 2012 2011 2010 2009
3 22 47 61 86 64 56 62 27 40
Capital Growth
Period Capital Growth % Houses Capital Growth % Units
' 2017 2.6% 1.9%
|
2016 6% -21.2%,
2015 6.6% -1.4% |
|
2014 -1.6% -0.1%
' Sales By Price (Past 12 Months) |
|
' Houses Units
| |
40 4 20 |
| 36 4 18 |
| A 16 |
28 14
24 124 |
20 + 10 < 1
16 + 8 -
12 4 6
84 4 . l
44 24
0= o T T T T T T T
~ 100k -150k - 200k- 250k - 300k~ 400k- SO0k - 600k- 750k - 1m= 1.25m.25m+ = 50k - 75k- 100k 125k 150k 175k 200% 250k 300k 400k 500k 750k- 1m 1m +

© Copyright 2018 RP Dala Ply Ltd bading as
Goralogic Asia Pacilic {Corelogic), Local,
Stala, and Commonwealth Govemments. All
rights reserved

Page 5 of 6

30/8-14 St Jude Court Browns Plains QLD 4118

RPID Ref: QLDAU-40984995

Prepared On 12 June 2018



‘ Corelogic
RP Data

......................................................... T T T T T T T T R T ST T P

»> THANK YOU

Thank you for your interest in our RP Estimates. We appreciate your business and wish you luck with your future
property transactions.

Contact GorelLogic:

If you have any guestions or concerns about the information in this report, please contact our customer care team.

Within Australia 1300 789 449
Qutside Australia (+61) 7 3114 9999

Email us: customercare@corelogic.com.au
>> DISCLAIMERS

Whilst all reasonable effort is made to ensure the information in this publication is current, Corelogic does not
warrant the accuracy or oompleteness of the data and information contained in this publication and to the full
+nmt At e o Al Fnw ol e 2 e Dl b e Vol T T e T T T T P B R T N L T s TPy

exXieint NoT My IILIILGU by‘ 1aw UI\UIUUCD all 1ur al I‘y' IODD I ucullagc dllblllg III Lo chJLIUII VVILII llIU Udld driu IIIIUIIIlaLIUlI
contained in this publication.

The Appraisal Amount contained in the report may have been manually provided by the Agent; or may be based on
an automated valuation model estimate provided by Corelogic (AVM Estimated Value). AVM Estimated Values are
current at the date of the publication only. It is computer generated and is not a professional appraisal of the
subject property and should not be relied upon in lieu of appropriate professional advice. The accuracy of the
methodology used to develop the AVM Estimated Value, the existence of the subject property, and the accuracy of
the AVM Estimated Value and all rule sets provided are estimates based on available data and are not guaranteed
or warranted. CorelLogic excludes all liability for any loss or damage arising in connection with the Appraisal
Amount and/or AVM Estimated Value.

Based on or contains data provided by the State of Queensland (Department of Natural Resources and Mines)
2018. in consideration of the State permitting use of this data you acknowiedge and agree that the State gives no
warranty in relation to the data (including accuracy, reliability, completeness, currency or suitability) and accepts no
liability (including wilhoul lirmitalion, liabilily in negligence) for any loss, damage or costs (including conseyuenlial
damage) relating to any use of the data. Data must not be used for direct marketing or be used in breach of the
privacy laws.

R R e e 30/8-14 St Jude Court Browns Plains QLD 4118
State, and Commoenweallh Governmenls. All

1ighls reserved RPID Ref: QLDAU-40984995
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